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Local School System Contacts for Nonpublic Placements 2015-2016 
Jurisdictions CONTACT ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL 

 
Allegany 

01 

Edward “Bud” Cockrum 
Nonpublic Specialist & C.B.T.P. 

Coordinator 

Allegany County Public Schools 
P.O. Box 1724 

Cumberland, MD 21502 

PH: (301) 759-2085 
FAX: (301) 759-2420 
E-Mail: edward.cockrum@acps.k12.md.us 

 
Anne Arundel 

02 

Linda Donahue 
Coordinator of Interagency and Nonpublic 

Placements 

Anne Arundel County Public Schools 
2666 Riva Road. Suite 170 

Annapolis, MD 21401 

PH: (410) 222-7420 
FAX: (410) 222-7424 
E-Mail: ldonahue@aacps.org 

 
Baltimore City 

30 

Connie Fantom 
Director of Nonpublic Services and 

City-Wide Programs 

Baltimore City Public School System 
200 E. North Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21202 

PH: (443) 642-3823 
FAX: (410) 396-8930 
E-Mail: CFantom@bcps.k12.md.us 

 
Baltimore 

03 

 
Allison Myers 

Supervisor of Placements 

Baltimore County Public Schools 
The Jefferson Building, 4th Floor 

105 W Chesapeake Ave., 
Towson, MD 21204 

PH: (410) 887-5549 
FAX: (410) 339-3946 
E-Mail: amyers2@bcps.org 

 
Calvert 

04 

Cathy Gregory 
Nonpublic Specialist 

Calvert County Public Schools 
1305 Dares Beach Road 

Prince Frederick, MD 20678 

PH: (410) 535-7491 
FAX: (443) 486-4277 
E-mail: gregoryc@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

 
Caroline 

05 

 
Robin Fox 

Coordinator of Special Education 

Caroline County Public Schools 
Calvert County Public Schools 

204 Franklin Street 
Denton, MD 21629 

PH: (410) 479-3246 
FAX: (410) 479-4204 
E-Mail: robin_fox@mail.cl.k12.md.us 

 
Carroll 

06 

Paul Kraft 
Special Education Coordinator 

Nonpublic Placement 

Carroll County Public Schools 
125 N. Court Street 

Westminster, MD 21157 

PH: (410) 386-1666 
FAX: (410) 751-3165 
E-Mail: pckraft@carrollk12.org 

 
Cecil 

07 

Kristen Lehr 
Special Education Nonpublic Liaison 

Cecil County Public School System 
201 Booth Street 

Elkton, MD 21921 

PH: (410) 996-5449 
FAX: (410) 996-1062 
E-Mail: kblehr@ccps.org 

 
Charles 

08 

Pam Walker 
Instructional Specialist for Nonpublic 

Charles County Public Schools 
P.O. Box 2770 

LaPlata, MD 20646 

PH: (301) 934-7349 
FAX: (301) 753-2096 
E-Mail: pwalker@ccboe.com 

 
Dorchester 

09 

Kim Waller 
Coordinator of Special Education 

Dorchester County Board of Education 
700 Glasgow Street 

Cambridge, MD 21613 

PH: (410)221-1111 x1021 
FAX: (410) 221-5215 
E-Mail: wallerk@dcpsmd.org 

 
Frederick 

10 

Donna Piper 
Central Coordinator of Special Education 

Frederick County Public Schools 
191 South East Street 
Frederick, MD 21701 

PH: (301) 644-5293 
FAX: (301) 644-5304 
E-mail: donna.piper@fcps.org 

 
Garrett 

11 

Heather Raybold 
Supervisor of Special Education 

Garrett County Board of Education 
40 South Second Street 

Oakland, MD 21550 

PH: (301) 334-7655 
FAX: (301) 334-7621 
E-Mail: heather.raybold@garrettcountyschools.org 
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Harford 

12 

Robin Meyer 
Coordinator of Non-Public and Interagency 

Supports 

Harford County Public Schools 
102 South Hickory Ave. 

Bel Air, MD 21014 

PH: (410) 588-5367 
FAX: (410) 638-3261 
E-Mail: robin.meyer@hcps.org 

 
Howard 

13 

Kelly Russo 
Nonpublic Services and Special Education 

Compliance 

Howard County Public School System 
5451 Beaverkill Road 
Columbia, MD 21044 

PH: (410) 313-5359 
FAX: (410) 313-5357 
E-Mail: kelly_russo@hcpss.org 

 
Kent 

14 

Ms. Wendy Keen 
Supervisor of Special Education 

Kent County Public Schools 
5608 Boundary Avenue 
Rock Hall , MD 21661 

PH: (410) 778-6422 
FAX: (410) 778-2896 
E-Mail: wkeen@kent.k12.md.us 

 
Montgomery 

15 

Joanne Hoffman 
Supervisor of Placement and 

Assessment Services Unit 

Montgomery County Public Schools 
850 Hungerford Drive, Room 216 

Rockville, MD 20850 

PH: (301) 279-3733 
FAX: (301) 279-3051 
E-Mail: joanne_c_hoffman@mcpsmd.org 

 
Prince George’s 

16 

 
Belinda J. Gantt 

Nonpublic Supervisor 

Prince George’s County Public Schools 
John Carroll Parent Outreach Center 

1400 Nalley Terrace, Room 24 
Landover, MD 20785 

PH: (301) 618-8360 
FAX: (301) 386-6186 
E-Mail: bgantt@pgcps.org 

 
Queen Anne’s 

17 

Diane McGowan 
Supervisor of Special Education 

Queen Anne’s County Board of Education 
202 Chesterfield Avenue 

Centreville, MD 21617 

PH: (410) 758-2403 x131 
FAX: (410) 758-8206 
E-Mail: : diane.mcgowan@qacps.org 

 
St. Mary’s 

18 

Carrie Smith 
Supervisor of Special Education 

St. Mary’s County Public Schools 
23160 Moakley Street St. 105 

Leonardtown, MD 20650 

PH: (301) 475-5511 
FAX: (301) 475-2469 
E-Mail: cmsmith@smcps.org 

 
Somerset 

19 

Lynnette Johnson 
Supervisor of Special Education 

Marion Sarah Payton School 
28573 Hudson Corner Road 

Marion, MD 21838 

PH: (410) 623-2387 
FAX: (410) 623-2114 
E-Mail: ljohnson@Somerset.k12.md.us 

 
Talbot 

20 

Christine Redman Special 
Education Facilitator Kelly 

Lane 
School Psychologist 

Talbot County Public Schools 
12 Magnolia Street 

PO Box 1029 
Easton, MD 21601 

PH: (410) 822-0330 
FAX: (410) 820-4260 
E-Mail: credman@tcps.k12.md.us 
E-Mail: kelly.lane@tcps.k12.md.us 

 
Washington 

21 

Connie Hartman 
Supervisor of Special Education for District 

Programs 

Washington County Public Schools 
Antietam Academy 

40 West Oak Ridge Drive 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 

PH: (301) 766-8455 
FAX: (301) 766-8547 
E-Mail: Hartmcon@wcps.k12.md.us 

 
Wicomico 

22 

Bonnie Walston 
Supervisor of Special Education 

Wicomico County Board of Education 
101 Long Avenue, P.O. Box 1538 

Salisbury, MD 21802 

PH: (410) 677-4564 
FAX: (410) 677-4490 
E-Mail: Bwalston@wcboe.org 

 
Worcester 

23 

RaeAnn N. Record 
Supervisor of Special Education 

Worcester County Public Schools 
6270 Worcester Highway 

Newark, MD 21841 

PH: (410) 632-5034 
FAX: (410) 632-3867 
E-Mail: rnrecord@mail.worcester.k12.md.us 
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